Active Project Applications

1/1/2012 to 3/30/2012

Received EPS Number Project sponsor  Town LUA Schedule Status Status Date Notes (Project)

3/23/2012 23 2004-0299A Petty, Bonnie & Philip Webb LI 5 1 3/23/2012 Amend to construct barn and woodshed on Lot 1

2/27/2012 23 2006-0044A Word of Life Schroon LI 5 1 2/27/2012 Construct a new replacement bathhouse at existing Group camp. No

Fellowship, Inc. (WOL) increase/expansion in occupancy proposed, and no increase in water usage due
to water fixture upgrades. Waste water discharge will remain within the
discharge limits of 37,000 GPD.

3/30/2012 23 2006-0261R McGrew, Christopher North Elba LI 5 1 3/30/2012 Renew permit for two-lot subdivision within 1.8th mile of MacKenzie mountain
Wilderness, and more than 35 lots created in Low Intensity Use Area

1/16/2007 29 2007-0001 Schulz, Robert and Fort Ann RU 2 2 1/20/2012 Material modification of P87-95C to enlarge Ridgewood subdivision.

Judith

11/5/2007 19 2007-0272  Fertig, Beverly J. Webb Ml 2 2 3/27/2012 Construction of 175 square foot retaining wall for erosion control, involving
Trustee wetlands
11/20/2007 19 2007-0295 Carnes, Charles and Lake Pleasant HA 2 3 3/2/2012 The applicants are seeking approval for the construction of a driveway involving

Bernadette a 30 foot wetland crossing. The proposed driveway will be 320+ feet long, 10
feet in width, with 2 to 1 side slopes. The 776+ square feet of compensatory
wetland mitigation area is immediately adjacent to the eastern wetland boundary.
Municipal water and sewer lines will be installed within the limits of the proposed
driveway, and will be armored for that portion located within the driving surface.

2/2/2012 16 2008-0300B National Grid Moriah LI 5 1 2/2/2012 Amend to replace an additional structure (#76) with a structure that is 5 feet

taller.

12/5/2008 19 2008-0305 Carr, John Lake George RU 2 2 2/2/2012 Nine-lot residential subdivision involving wetlands in a town with approved local
land use program, located in critical environmental area of highway of NYS Route
9N, utilizing 4 driveways to access 9 lots.

8/25/2009 29 2009-0212 Capone, Salvatore J. Fine Ml 2 2 3/20/2012 Nine-lot residential subdivision, involving wetlands, for construction of nine single
family dwellings, to be served by individual wells and on-site wastewater
treatment systems.

2/1/2012 31 2010-0065A National Grid Webb RU 5 2 2/16/2012 Amend to allow installation of new electrical service transmission line to
neighbors.

8/9/2010 31 2010-0190 Town of Santa Clara Santa Clara RU 2 2 3/2/2012 Replace existing two-span steel and wood bridge with precast concrete box
culvert carrying Floodwood Road over Long Pond outlet, involving wetlands.

3/9/2012 28 2011-0043D The Fund for Lake Lake George uw 5 1 3/9/2012 Amendment to authorize benthic barrier treatment projects for Asian clam

George eradication in the Spring & Fall of 2012. Includes English Brook & Shepard's Park.
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Received EPS Number Project sponsor

6/13/2011

7/13/2011

7/29/2011

8/9/2011

8/10/2011

8/18/2011

8/30/2011

33 2011-0103

31 2011-0118

34, 24 2011-0133

16, 34 2011-0140

33 2011-0142

28 2011-0148

31 2011-0156

EPS Code key
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White, Sheila

Stubing, Harland H.

Piazza, Frank

Bogdan, Tim &
Ferguson, Kevin

Heurich, Gary F.

New York RSA 2
Cellular Partnershop

Independent Towers
Holdings, LLC

Status Code Key

Town

Putnam

Newcomb

Hope

Northampton

Essex

St. Armand

Clifton

LUA

RU

HA

RM

RU

HIA

Ml

Schedule Status Status Date

2

2

2/2/2012

1/13/2012

1/23/2012

1/11/2012

3/3/2012

2/17/2012

3/21/2012

Notes (Project)

Seven lot subdivision of which four lots require Agency review for creation of
more than five lots in Rural Use since August 1, 1973. One new single-family
dwelling is proposed on each of the lots.

Three-lot subdivision, involving wetlands

Single family dwelling in Resource Management within the Recreational Rivers
area of the Great Sacandaga River, in the highway corridor of NY Route 30

Five lot subdivision (involving wetlands) for three single-family dwellings, one lot
containing an existing three-unit townhouse, and one open space lot. The
application proposes shoreline access to the Great Sacandaga Lake for lot
owners over lands under the jurisdiction of the Hudson River-Black River
Regulating District.

A subdivision of 395+ acres into eight lots and construction of two single family
dwellings. The lots range in size from 3.8 acres to 113.6 acres. The property has

approximately one mile of shoreline on Lake Champlain. A 36.5 acre lot will be
conveyed by gift to the State of NY, as lands under the jurisdiction of the DEC.
The project site is developed by three pre-existing single family dwellings and
multiple agricultural use buildings.

GP2005G-3 to collocate 12 panel antennas on existing tower on Mt. Pisgah

A subdivision into sites involving the lease of a 100-foot by 100-foot parcel for
the construction of a new 100-foot-tall (above existing ground level - AGL)
telecommunications tower to be concealed as a simulated pine tree. The total
height of the simulated tree will be 110 feet (100-foot tower plus 10-foot crown
branch). The tower will be located within a 75-foot by 75-foot fenced-in
equipment compound located 1,150+ feet (0.22 miles) west of Columbian Road. A
vegetative “no cutting” easement will protect trees in the vicinity of the proposed
tower. AT&T Mobility - Upstate NY is proposing to install nine panel antennas on
the tower (at a centerline height of 100 feet AGL) and construct a 20-foot x
11.5-foot equipment shelter along with a backup generator. St. Lawrence County
Office of Emergency Services is proposing to install one 5-foot-tall whip antenna
to the top of the tower (total height 105 feet AGL). Access to the facility will
follow an existing trail, except where deviation is necessary to avoid wetlands,
and be upgraded to a 1,550-foot-long gravel driveway to accommodate
construction and service vehicles. Underground utilities will be located along the
12-foot-wide driveway and within the 30-foot-wide access and utility easement.
Room for four additional carriers is available both within the compound and on the
tower. Project plans show how Verizon Wireless equipment would fit on the
tower (at a centerline height of 90 feet AGL) and in the compound, though they
are not part of the application.

Schedule Code key
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Received EPS Number Project sponsor

9/6/2011

3/14/2012

9/29/2011

10/18/2011

12/6/2011

12/28/2011

12/30/2011

1/4/2012

1/17/2012

1/18/2012

1/18/2012

2/1/2012

2/1/2012

2/1/2012

2/6/2012

EPS Code key

31

28

31

29

26

28

2011-0157

Harris, Keith L.

2011-0159A The Fund for Lake

2011-0171

2011-0182

2011-0203

2011-0211

33, 352011-0213

19

30

29

30

2012-0002

2012-0007

2012-0009

2012-0010

31, 36 2012-0015

33

28

16

2012-0016

2012-0017

2012-0019

Thursday, April 12, 2012

George
Albert, Brian

Travaglini, Thomas &
Christine

Bonacci, David L. &
Claudia C.

Village of Lake Placid

Forest Lake Summer
Camp, Inc - Tobin

Essex County Dept of
Public Works

Drummond, Karyn

McKeige, Douglas &
Marie K.

Danielle, Michael,
Marie, Rosemarie &

Collins, Herbert
Yaddow, Lyle & Susan
Hayes, Spencer/Hays

Priscilla

Cold Spring Granite
Company

Status Code Key

Town

Fort Ann

Bolton

Forestport

Black Brook
Clare

North Elba

Warrensburg
Elizabethtown
Waverly
Keene

Black Brook
Saranac
Duane

Lake Pleasant

Jay

LUA

RM

uw

Ml

LI
Rm

HA

RU
RU
RU
RM
Ml
LI
RU

Ml

Schedule Status Status Date

2

2

2/21/2012

3/14/2012

3/28/2012

2/9/2012

1/13/2012

2/22/2012

3/21/2012

1/19/2012

1/18/2012

3/2/2012

1/25/2012

2/15/2012

2/3/2012

3/23/2012

2/23/2012

Notes (Project)

After-the-fact to expand the use of an existing commercial sand and gravel mine

from 15 truck trips per day to 100 truck trips per day, maximum, during operation

of the mine from 7 am to 5pm Monday through Friday from May 1st until November
30.

Amendment to re-treat South Sawmill Bay to control residual Asiam clam
population.

Installation of a 500 gallon tank and gas pump and commercial sale of gasoline to
snowmobilers and other (e.g. boaters) using legal gas containers. Tank and
pump will be located to rear of White Lake Inn restaurant and bar.

Variance for construction of a single-family dwelling within the 75 foot shoreline
setback of Silver Lake.

Two lot subdivision in Resource Management, creating a lot less than 42.5 acres
in size in the scenic river corridor of the south branch Grass River.

Removal of existing dam, restoration of Chubb River streambed within the
previously inundated area and reconstruction of sanitary sewer trunk line,
involving wetlands.

Group camp expansion construction of a 6,500 square foot pavilion.

Replacement of Otis Lane Bridge and relocation of Otis Lane within the
recreational rivers area of the Boquet River.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands and creating a lot less than 8.5 acres in
size in Rural Use with an existing single family dwelling.

Construction of a single-family dwelling in Resource Management.

New commercial use - 1200 square foot office space and outside storage area
for boats and rv's.

After-the-fact review of a used automobile sales commercial use including a 1600
sg. ft. garage in a Low Intensity Use land use area.

Two-lot subdivision within 150 feet of a highway critical environmental area and
involving a Resource Management land use area.

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands

Proposed modification to operating schedule to Blue and Green quarries to allow
Green Quarry Monday through Friday operations, 8am until 5pm and allowing
crushing and braking at the same time, and allow Blue Quarry to operate
year-round, 8 am to 5 pm.

Schedule Code key
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Received EPS Number Project sponsor ~ Town

2/6/2012 19 2012-0020 Seaway Timber Hopkinton
Harvesting
2/7/2012 30 2012-0021 Town of Webb Webb
2/13/2012 23 2012-0023 Klena, James and Wells
Edward
2/15/2012 33 2012-0024 LoGuercio, Paul M. Johnsburg
2/21/2012 23 2012-0025 Esper, John A. Bolton

2/21/2012 29 2012-0026 Papperman, Theodore  Black Brook
J. & Sylvia

2/21/2012 31 2012-0027 Fox Run Development  Lewis

Corp., LLC
2/27/2012 16 2012-0029 NYS Department of Hague
Transportation
2/27/2012 19 2012-0030 Leslie, Brenda J. Broadalbin
3/2/2012 23 2012-0032 Lowery, Sean Indian Lake

Status Code Key
EPS Code key

Thursday, April 12, 2012

LUA

RU

HA

RU

LI
RU

RM

LI

RW
RU

MIU

Schedule Status Status Date Notes (Project)

2

2

2

2/21/2012

3/1/2012

2/28/2012

3/1/2012

3/6/2012

3/6/2012

3/6/2012

2/27/2012

3/13/2012

3/19/2012

Three lot subdivision involving wetlands to convey two lots to adjoining
landowners for additional hunting acreage and to retain one lot within the
Recreational Rivers area of the West Branch of the St. Regis River.

A multi-modal transportation facility involving wetlands which connects to the
ending point of the existing TOBIE Trail (Phase 1) on Railroad Avenue in Old Forge
to the Thendara Train Station. A pedestrian bridge (requiring a variance)
spanning the Middle Branch of the Moose River will need to be constructed in
order to accomplish the connection, and a Welcome Center is proposed on the
corner of Big Moose Road and NYS Route 28 in Eagle Bay. This project includes
five segments in two areas of the Town of Webb, addressing significant portions
of an important gap of the 14 mile town-wide trail and transportation corridor
linking five hamlets. The segments include approximately 1.33 miles in Old Forge
and .04 miles in Eagle Bay and includes multiple roadway crossings. The paved
trail will generally consist of signed bicycle and pedestrian facilities throughout
the project corridor and a shared-use trail for sections located within the old
railroad right-of-way. The bridge portion of this project includes the erection of a
pre-fabricated pedestrian truss bridge superstructure on the existing stone
masonry abutments from a former railroad crossing.

Three-lot residential subdivision within 1/8 mile of Silver Lake Wilderness area, in
highway critical environmental area of NY Route 30 and within recreational rivers
area of Sacandaga River.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands to sell a building lot and retain a lot with an
existing single family dwelling.

Construction of a hunting and fishing cabin with the recreational rivers area of the
Schroon River

Construction of a single family dwelling in Resource Management and after the
fact review of new land use and development in the recreational river area of the
Saranac River.

Commercial sand and gravel extraction in Low Intensity land use area, to remove
average of 75,000 cubic yards annually and operating April through October,
Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm on 4.8 acres life of mine area.

814 Order for NYS DOT replacement of retaining wall on NY Route 9N adjacent to
Lake George involving some vegetative cutting.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands.

Major amendment to Permit 2001-41, requesting approval to materially change
single family dwelling and driveway location on lot 10 of subdivision authorized by
P2001-0041.

Schedule Code key
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Received EPS Number Project sponsor

3/5/2012

3/5/2012

3/5/2012

3/5/2012

3/6/2012

3/8/2012

3/8/2012

3/15/2012

3/19/2012

3/26/2012

3/28/2012

3/28/2012

1/4/2012

3/2/2012

1/23/2012

2/27/2012

EPS Code key

16

30

30

19

16

30

30

19

29

16

25

31

19

29

23

34

2012-0034

2012-0036

2012-0037

2012-0038

2012-0039

2012-0041

2012-0042

2012-0047

2012-0048

2012-0055

2012-0057

2012-0058

79-0290B

82-0127B

87-0292E

Niagara Mohawk d/b/a
National Grid

Acres, Gary

Derutsche Bank Trust
Co & Peter Van Brant

Hart, Harold & Mary

Stryszowski, Danuta &
Stanislaw

Austin, Richard &
Donna

Fuguet, Howard

Eschler, William E. &
Patricia M.

Schmandt, Mary Lynn

Development Authority
of the North Country

NYS Lake George Park
Commission

Cunningham,
Constance & Michael

Gough, Harry and
Margaret S. Bartley

Terry, Michael

Brook Hill Development
& Lagoon Manor HOA

93-0250R2A Sinsabaugh, Don
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Status Code Key

Town

Inlet

Hopkinton
North Elba
Mayfield
Long Lake
Keene
Keene
Northampton
Greig

North Elba

Schroon

Elizabethtown

Saranac
Bolton

Newcomb

LUA

RW

RU
RM
RU
HA
HA
RM
RU

Ml

uw

Ml

RM

LI

Ml

Schedule Status Status Date

4

1

3/5/2012

3/8/2012

3/16/2012

3/20/2012

3/6/2012

3/19/2012

3/23/2012

3/30/2012

3/28/2012

3/26/2012

3/28/2012

3/28/2012

1/19/2012

3/8/2012

2/22/2012

3/13/2012

Notes (Project)

Refurbishment of existing electric lines running along NYS Route 28 from Inlet to
Raquette Lake primarily within highway right-of-way including pole replacement.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands of the 236 acre portion of property located
within the Adirondack Park.

Two-lot subdivision in Resource Manaagement to convey a 141+ acre lot to the
state of New York. No new land use and development proposed.

Six-lot residential subdivision in Rural Use creating non-shoreline lots less than
320,000 square feet in size.

Variance for boulder wall for erosion control
Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.

Construction of a single family dwelling in Resource Management within 1/4 mile
of a designated recreational river.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands.

Construction of boathouse, including wetlands.

GP2002G-3AAR for overhead installation of fiber-optic line

Additional five year management plan using hand-harvesting and installation of
benthic mats to control Eurasion watermilfoil.

Variance application for lateral expansion of an existing single family dwelling
within the shoreline setback area of Schroon Lake, and in recreational rivers area
of Schroon River.

Amend authorized three lot subdivision . A change to the boundaries of the
originally authorized 1/3 acre lot with the pre-existing dwelling to accommodate
the relocation of Otis Lane by EC DPW.

Amend to allow driveway access to NYS Route 3

Request to amend vegetative cutting restrictions in P87-292A.

Amend to change footprint of single family dwelling, add accessary structure and
update details for septic system and dock.

Schedule Code key
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